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Exhibition and the difficulty of the Ministry of Railways in finding other suitable coaches for the purpose, it was decided in December 1968 to terminate the Raksha Pradarshani Trains. Broad gauge Raksha Pradarshani Train was terminated on 27th December 1968 and Metre-gauge on 29th January
1969.

(c) The actual expenditure on the trains is being worked out but it is not likely to exceed Rs. 40.00.000.

(d) About 75,00,000 persons visited both the trains,

(e) No, Sir.

Palestine Liberation Front Office in New Delhi

3606. SHRI R. V. NAIK :

SHRI J. MOHAMED IMAM :

SHRI GADILINGANA

GOWD :

SHRI S. K. TAPURIAH :

SHRI C. C. DESALI :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Cairo based Palestine Liberation Front has recently sought the permission of the Government of India to open an office in New Delhi ; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government of India in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI DINESH SINGH): (a)
No organisation called the Palestine Liberation Front in Cairo is known to us. There is the Palestine Liberation Organisation which has not sought the permission of the Government of India to open an office in New Delhi as stated in reply to Unstarred Question No. 841 in the Rajya Sabha on March 6, 1969.

(b) Does not arise.
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